

**N DJ No. 63/26**  
**RCK Leasing Vs Lilakant**

20.01.2026

**Fresh misc application received. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Ms Meenu Dilawari Ld counsel for the applicant/plaintiff.

Fresh application u/s 152 CPC received seeking correction in the order dt 07.01.2026.

Let notice of the present application be issued upon the defendant on filing of PF,RC,speed post for **02.02.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/20.01.2026.