

10 Misc DJ 63/26

R.C.K. LEASING AND FINANCE P. LTD Vs. LILAKANT SAHNI

02.02.2026

Present: Ms. Meenu Dilavari, Ld. Counsel for the applicant (through VC).

Notice of the present application has not been served upon the non-applicant. Let fresh notice be issued upon the non-applicant of the present application on filing PF/speedpost. The plaintiff is at liberty to serve the defendant through electronic mode through the Nazarat Branch stating that the email address belongs to the non-applicant. Dasti notice be also issued.

Process server is directed to visit the premises atleast 3 times and in case of non-availability or refusal, process server is directed to affix the notice on the conspicuous part of the house and take photographs and file the same alongwith the report.

List on **24.03.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/02.02.2026