

9 Misc DJ 63/26

R.C.K. LEASING AND FINANCE P. LTD Vs. LILAKANT SAHNI

24.03.2026

Present: Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Both the non-applicants in person.

Both the non-applicants have been served with the notice of the present application. Both the non-applicants are directed to file their reply to the application u/s 152/153 CPC be filed within 02 weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

List for arguments on **20.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi: 24.03.2026

At 12.30 PM

At this stage, Ms. Meenu Dilwari, Ld. Counsel for applicant has appeared and has been apprised about the proceedings and NDOH.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi: 24.03.2026