

9 MISC DJ 63/26  
R.C.K LEASING AND FINANCE Vs. LILAKANT SAHNI

20.05.2026

Present: Ms Meenu Dilawari Ld. Counsel for the applicant.(through VC)  
Sh Abhishek Kumar Ld. Counsel for the non-applicants.

Fresh ***Vakalatnama*** filed on behalf of non applicants. Same is taken on record.

Let a reply to the application u/s 152 & 153 be filed by the non applicant by way of last and final opportunity with advance copy to the Ld Counsel for applicant.

List for arguments on **09.07.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/20.05.2026